Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• Battery Backup/power
• DC-DC converters, Buck/Boost regulators
Environmental Data
• Storage temperature range: -40°C to +125°C
• Operating temperature range: -40°C to +125°C
(range is application specific)
• Solder reflow temperature: +260°C max. for 10 seconds
maximum
Packaging
• Supplied in tape and reel packaging, 2600 per reel
SD6020 Series
Low Profile Power Inductors
Part Number Rated OCL (1) Irms (2) Isat (3) DCR DCR K-factor
Inductance µH ± 30% Amperes Amperes mΩ@20°C mΩ@20°C (4)
(µH) (Typical) (Maximum)
SD6020-4R1-R 4.1 3.9 2.22 1.95 47.5 57.0 28.5
SD6020-5R4-R 5.4 5.5 1.80 1.60 63.3 76.0 24.0
SD6020-6R2-R 6.2 6.5 1.63 1.40 80.0 96.0 22.2
SD6020-8R9-R 8.9 8.5 1.47 1.25 96.7 116.0 19.3
SD6020-100-R 10 9.7 1.39 1.20 103.3 124.0 18.1
SD6020-120-R 12 11 1.31 1.10 115.0 138.0 17.1
SD6020-150-R 15 13 1.07 0.97 163.3 196.0 15.4
SD6020-180-R 18 16 1.10 0.85 175.0 210.0 13.9
SD6020-220-R 22 20 0.94 0.80 241.7 290.0 12.7
SD6020-270-R 27 27 0.82 0.75 275.0 330.0 10.9
SD6020-330-R 33 29 0.76 0.65 320.8 385.0 10.5
SD6020-390-R 39 37 0.63 0.57 416.7 500.0 9.2
SD6020-470-R 47 45 0.61 0.54 495.8 595.0 8.2
SD6020-560-R 56 55 0.57 0.50 515.0 618.0 7.8
SD6020-680-R 68 68 0.50 0.43 700.0 840.0 6.7
SD6020-820-R 82 80 0.48 0.41 815.0 978.0 6.3
SD6020-101-R 100 94 0.42 0.36 1000.0 1200.0 5.8
(1) Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters: 100kHz, 0.1V, 0.0Adc.
(2) Irms: DC current for an approximate ∆T of 40°C without core loss. Derating is
necessary for AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and
proximity of other heat generating components will affect the temperature rise. It